N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P

2
3
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P
O
-2
4
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1060 1060 1060 1060 1060
5 1026 1058 1019 1066 1056
15 1029 1012 1035 1005 974
25 911 951 942 938 946
35 805 825 847 867 886
45 698 705 747 797 828
55 553 588 646 734 745
65 418 447 530 638 684
75 271 304 416 538 589
85 118 191 284 361 382
95 9.81 58.9 135 209 248
105 2.42 9.44 14.0 21.9 29.3
115 1.79 2.24 4.09 1.56 0
125 0.68 1.02 1.54 0.72 0
135 0.36 0.74 0.84 0.31 0
145 0.17 0.35 0.37 0.30 0
155 0 0.11 0 0 0
165 0 0 0 0 0
175 0 0 0 0 0
180 0 0 0 0 0
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 80 80 80 80 78 78 78 78 74 74 74 70 70 70 67 67 67 65
1 71 67 63 60 69 65 62 58 61 59 56 58 56 54 55 53 52 50
2 64 57 51 47 61 55 50 46 52 48 44 50 46 43 47 44 42 40
3 58 49 43 38 55 48 42 37 45 40 36 43 39 35 41 37 34 32
4 52 43 37 31 50 42 36 31 40 35 30 38 33 29 36 32 29 27
5 48 38 32 27 46 37 31 26 35 30 26 34 29 25 32 28 25 23
6 44 34 28 23 43 33 27 23 32 26 22 30 26 22 29 25 21 20
7 41 31 25 20 39 30 24 20 29 23 20 28 23 19 26 22 19 17
8 38 28 22 18 37 27 22 18 26 21 17 25 20 17 24 20 17 15
9 35 26 20 16 34 25 20 16 24 19 15 23 19 15 22 18 15 14
10 33 24 18 14 32 23 18 14 22 17 14 21 17 14 21 16 13 12
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 67.9%